Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Ltd.



Ref. No.: ABSLAMCL/PS/143/2024-25

January 03, 2025

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 543374

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: ABSLAMC

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants)

Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed a copy of the Certificate received from KFin Technologies Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

For Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited

Prateek Savla Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS 29500

One World Center, Tower 1, 17th Floor, Jupiter Mill Compound, 841, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 013

CIN-L65991MH1994PLC080811

abslamc.compliance@adityabirlacapital.com



Date: 3rd January, 2025

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phi rozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001
BSE Scrip Code: 543374

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051
NSE Scrip Code: ABSLAMC

Dear Sir(s)

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) for the Period of 1st October , 2024 to 31st December , 2024.

We as Registrar and Share Transfer agents of ADITYA BIRLA SUNLIFE AMC LIMITED, hereby certify under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 that there was a no security certificate received for dematerialization and rematerialization for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking You, For KFin Technologies Limited

Aswini Kumar Panda Manager

KFin Technologies Limited ()

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)